DATASHEET Ɩ V6340
Copyright 2016, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
6340-DS, Version 2.0, 3-Aug-16
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
420005-A01, 3.0
Ultra Low Cost 3-Pin Microprocessor Reset
Description
The V6340 monitors the supply voltage of any electronic

3 VSS Supply ground
Table 4
Packaging and Ordering Information
Dimensions of SOT23-3L Package
Fig. 5
DATASHEET Ɩ V6340
Copyright 2016, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
6340-DS, Version 2.0, 3-Aug-16
7 www.emmicroelectronic.com
420005-A01, 3.0
Ordering Information
Part Number: V6340 SP3B +
Threshold Voltage and Output Type RoHS
+ = lead-free & green mold
2.6V 3.0V 3.7V 4.4V
Push-pull, Reset active low B C D F
Push-pull, Reset active high H I J L Package and Delivery Form
Open drain, Reset active low N O P R SP3B = SOT23-3, Tape & Reel
Table 5
R
Note: Subject to availability (see standard versions list below). When ordering, please give complete Part Number
without space between letters: eg. V6340RSP3B, etc.
Standard Versions (Top Marking)
Marking for SOT23-3 package
Part Number
Threshold
Voltage
Output type
Package and
Delivery Form
Top
Marking 1)
V6340BSP3B+ 2.6V
Active low push-pull
SOT23-3L,
Tape & Reel
3000 pcs
E1##
V6340CSP3B+ 3.0V EC##
V6340DSP3B+ 3.7V BU##
V6340FSP3B+ 4.4V EA##
V6340LSP3B+ 4.4V Active high push-pull E8##
V6340OSP3B+ 3.0V
Active low open-drain
EB##
V6340PSP3B+ 3.7V ED##
V6340RSP3B+ 4.4V E3##
1) Top marking is standard from 2006. No bottom marking exists. Where ## refers to the lot number (EM internal reference
only)
Traceability for small packages